X2

Y
Max. 220 Kg

DUSTER

> 11.2018
ftem Code _ 8201700147
Artikelbezeichnung " 8201731107
Reference Article 820 1 ?2 S 1 85

WARNING: There is an risk of slipping in case of rain, frost or
other favorable conditions to sliding.

Warnung vor Rutschgefahr bei Regen, Frost oder anderen
Wetterbedingungen, die das Rutschen beglinstigen!

Avertissement concernant le risque de glissement en cas de pluie,
du verglas, ou autre conditions favorables au glissement.

Running board does not interfere with the jack and its use.

Dieser Seitentritt beintrachtig nicht die Benutzung des
Wagenhebers

Ce marchepied n’ interfére pas avec le cric et son utilisation.

1,h

WARNING: check the tightening of the set of bolts every 1000 km.

WARNUNG: wir schlagen vor, alle 1000 km die korrekte Festigkeit den
Befestigungsbolzen zu tberpriifen und ggf. nachzuziehen

ATTENTION: controller le serrage des fixations chaque 1000 km.

e

T NG
NP (FR)
Running board Seitentritt Marchepied

Page 1 of 21




Running board: 8201700147

No. | QTY Name No. | QTY Name L mark position R mark position

Running board (L) Running board (R)

Mounting kits: 8201731107
8201728185

No. QTY Name No. | QTY Name No. | QTY Name

. (
@ 1 \j‘

Front Bracket 4X4 (L)

gy
y — gy
© | @ 2 -
Rear Bracket (L) Rear Bracket (R) Hex bolt plate (M8-25)
E:@:?;jj \/ ~—
® | - : @ |
- Hexagon socket button head \-/
Hex bolt plate (M12-35) screws (M6-16) Flat washer D6

Page 2 of 21




No. | QTY Name No. | QTY Name No. | QTY Name
,"4",:“7’\:‘\"1‘ . ). 4{' / .{) .
8 :J ) /, 2 10 (g )
@ &/ @ el
Spring washer D6 Flange nut M12 Flange nut M8
e - Rk..‘\
A ,"/ (,\I v":
® | </ 2 -/ @ -
) PVC clamping
PVC clamping )
Flat washer D8 Flat washer D12 . piece ©8
piece ©12
A )
N : @ -

Hexagon socket button head
screws (M6-20)

Lock nut M6

C bracket: 8201728185

I

10. 13. 18

Page 3 of 21




e DUSTER 4x2 ...

&

WARNING: check the tightening of the set of bolts every 1000 km.
WARNUNG: wir schlagen vor, alle 1000 km die korrekte Festigkeit der
Befestigungsbolzen zu dberprdfen und ggf. nachzuziehen

ATTENTION: controller le serrage des fixations chagque 1000 km.

Page 4 of 21




el NS TER

WARNING: check the tightening of the set of bolts every 1000 km.
WARNUNG: wir schlagen vor, alle 1000 km die korrekte Festigkeit den
Befestigungsbolzen zu dberprdfen und ggf. nachzuziehen

ATTENTION: controller le serrage des fixations chaque 1000 km.

Page 5 of 21




Installation Steps

i
>('--

o (=] 3

o U_E—é\/

>PIE<

55 %ﬁ Vd< DN m N
0
b

®

Date Item Code
Datum Artikelbezeichnung
Date Réf. Article

Vehicle model
Fahrzeugmodell
Modele de Voiture

8201700147
8201731107
8201728185

\ DACIAi
\ - DUSTER

Page 6 of 21




Date Item Code Vehicle model
Datum Artikelbezeichnung Fahrzeugmodell
Date Ref. Article Modéle de Voiture
8201700147 & K
. \Racia
8201731107 ' 4 H DUSTER
8201728185 AL

Page 7 of 21




Date Item Code Vehicle model
Datum Artikelbezeichnung Fahrzeugmodell
Date Ref. Article Modéle de Voiture
8201700147 ' 7
DACIA
8201731107 - DUSTER
8201728185

Page 8 of 21




Date Item Code Vehicle model

Datum Artikelbezeichnung Fahrzeugmodell

Date Ref. Article Modéle de Voiture
8201700147 i
8201731107 @ DUSTER
8201728185 i

Page 9 of 21




Date Item Code Vehicle model

Datum Artikelbezeichnung Fahrzeugmodell

Date Réf. Article Modeéle de Voiture
8201700147 f
8201731107 ‘ @ DUSTER
8201728185 NAULT

Page 10 of 21




>3/ d<

]
>3, fd<
|

Date item Code Vehicle model
Datum Artikelbezeichnung Fahrzeugmodell
Date Ref. Article Modéle de Voiture
8201700147
8201731107 DUSTER
8201728185

Page 11 of 21




Date item Code Vehicle model
Datum Artikelbezeichnung Fahrzeugmodell
Date Réf. Article Modéle de Voiture
8201700147 —
8201731107 @ \—/"/ DUSTER
8201728185 RENAULT

Page 12 of 21




Date Item Code Vehicle model
Datum Artikelbezeichnung Fahrzeugmodell
Date Ref. Article Modeéle de Voiture
8201700147 -
DACIA
8201731107 @ ‘\—f/ DUSTER
8201728185 HENARER

Page 13 of 21




Date I[tem Code Vehicle model
Datum Artikelbezeichnung Fahrzeugmodell
Date Ref. Article Modéle de Voiture
8201700147 —
DACIA
8201731107 H . DUSTER
8201728185

Page 14 of 21

Pay attention !




Date Item Code Vehicle model
Datum Artikelbezeichnung Fahrzeugmodell
Date Ref. Article Modele de Voiture
8201700147 —
DACIA
8201731107 @ H : DUSTER
8201728185 BENAUEE,

Page 15 of 21

[ BUSE




FRONT LEFT 4x4 - VORDER LINKS 4X4 - AVANT GAUCHE 4X4

Date Item Code Vehicle model
Datum Artikelbezeichnung Fahrzeugmodell
Date Ref. Article Modele de Voiture
8201700147 —
\RAcIA
8201731107 @ \ DUSTER
8201728185 BENARRRY

Page 16 of 21




FRONT LEFT 4x4 - VORDER LINKS 4X4 - AVANT GAUCHE 4X4
y OB, \ s~

PO

=

| =
L)
- A

Item Code

Vehicle model

Datum Artikelbezeichnung Fahrzeugmodell
Date Ref. Article Modéle de Voiture
8201700147 4 Bew
8201731107 U DUSTER
N b =
8201728185 . —

Page 17 of 21




= FRONT LEFT 4x4 - VORDER LINKS 4X4 - AVANT GAUCHE 4X4

LT E

B A

= = iEe=
’ i
' ) .o
\_.‘ A 5
: =P, P
n n n n
a7
Q
o =i
‘o
B
Lo) =
Py ()

Date Item Code Vehicle model
Datum Artikelbezeichnung Fahrzeugmodell
Date Réf. Article Modéle de Voiture
8201700147 A ——
7 - \\BACIA
8201731107 @ U DUSTER
8201728185 ' RENAULT

Page 18 of 21

— I .

=

. B

iy J @

A A Y

o @ F’EE‘

'S e S 0
— —————pC
X v 0 ' SIDNED

T3 = O

Wy 2 3
T A
m E 0 e 0 {67




FRONT LEFT 4x4

VORDER LINKS 4X4 - AVANT GAUCHE 4X4

Date Item Code Vehicle model
Datum Artikelbezeichnung Fahrzeugmodell
Date Ref. Article Modéle de Voiture
8201700147 N ——
\RAaciA
8201731107 @ \ DUSTER
8201728185 | RENAULT

Page 19 of 21




FRONT LEFT 4x4 - VORDER LINKS 4X4 - AVANT GAUCHE 4X4

Date item Code Vehicle model
Datum Artikelbezeichnung Fahrzeugmodell
Date Reéf. Article Modéle de Voiture
8201700147 -
LACIA /
8201731107 @ \—/"/ DUSTER
8201728185 RENAULT

Page 20 of 21




Date ltem Code Vehicle model
Datum Artikelbezeichnung Fahrzeugmodell
Date Reéfr. Article Modéle de Voiture
8201700147
uncm
8201731107 @ \ { DUSTER
8201728185 RENAULT

WARNING: the warranty is not valid unless the fitting follows exactely the instructions given in this
document.

Warnung: die Garantie erlischt, wenn nicht exakt den Montageanweisungen in diesem Dokument

gefolgt wird!

ATTENTION: la garantie n'est pas valable si 'assemblage ne suive pas les directions donnés dans cette
notice d'installation.

KBA 31546
Type SR e2*2001/116*0323*43
Type SR e2*2007/46*0013*12

KBA Approval Certificate
KBA Homologationsdokument
Certifié d’homolaogation KBA

Page 21 of 21




